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WATSON KEEP BLAIR apy
P.0. DRAWER 218 . 9 1995
HOBE SOUND, FLORIDA 33475 5C. R,
Telephone 561 546 1241 F']";'ﬂ-:mnr

Fax 561 546 2144

October 25 997

Public Service Commussion, State ot Flornda
Capital Circle Office Center

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

390164 WL,
[.

re. Hobe Sound Water Company
Dear Sirs,

I write to notify you that the Hobe Sound Water Company appears to have
violated another law. I learned from the Metro Report on page IB ot the Palm
Beach Post on Sunday, October 19 that there was “a water-main break in the
company’s well field” and that “state law requires the company to 1ssue a boil-
water notice for 48 hours after a break.” The Hobe Sound Water Company did
not give any notification of this condition directly to its residential customers
The water main break occuired on Saturday morning, October 1¥ and [ did not
learn of the problem until twenty four hours later

I am enclosing a copy of the Company’s October 21 notice to customers.
which notice arrived in my P.O. Box today. You will note in that statement that
the Company states that it “notified its customers of a “boil water advisony™ I
fact, the Company did pot notfy its residential customers.

I live at 338 South Beach Road on Jupiter Island. We have had to sutter
through many breaks in the Hobe Sound Waier Company 's lines i the 10 veais
that we have been here. As a matter of fact, we have had many washing machine
loads of clothes ruined by incredibly muddy water being fed into our house.
when the water was turned back on, after a break had been repaired We have
never been given any notices or warnings of line breaks duning those ten vears

| wonder whether you would have granted the Company the recent rate
increase if you had known what poor service we are and have been given by the

Hobe Sound Water Company.

Respectfully yours,

Lt K. Bl
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Hobe Sound
Water Company

COctober 21, 1997

To the Hobe Sound Water Company Customers,

L] -

On Saturday momning, October 181, you awoke to find very low water pressure
During the early hours of Saturday moming. a major transmission pipe that carries
water from our western wellfield to the pumphouse and storage tanks burst

Although it has been a rainy period, an extraordinary amount of water was used Friday
night and early Saturday momning which reduced the amount of water in storage  As
moming demard began at 7:00 am, it became impossible 1o ma:ntain water pressure

Our crews responded immediately. By rerouting water through a secord pipeline ur.der
US #1, we were able to pump 3000 gallors per minute into the storage tanks beginning
et 8:30 am. By 9:30 am, all transmission and distribution lines were pressuiized
Regrenably, the pressure fell below 20 psi and because there is always the risk of
contamination, the Company followed state requirements and notified its customers of a
"boil water advisory.” We placed the advisory in two newspapers, two radio stations
and WPTV, additionally, we notified all restaurants within our service area We
sampled our water both Saturday and Sunday and there was no sign of any
contaminants.

The pipe that burst was of the finest quality It was installed in the early 1960'- and
should have lasted 100 years without & problem. A burst pipe i1s no one's “fault” — i
happens.

On a positive note, our new iron removal plant is on-line, and the fimished produet --
your daaking water -- has been restered to its histonical good taste and clanity Ty 1t

Nathaniel P. Reed
President, HSWC

/)
Mll]lll‘ Address PO Bus on Hobe Sound Florola 11475

Overmghe Delivery 844 SE Old Divie Highway Hobe Sound. Floridas 11443
Yoo e [efn)eafe-2nin - Fan  [efujogfgoiy - b -Mal h!uu@ﬂuan T




. State of Florida . URls.. s
FE 7Y

DIVISION OF [.EGA!I SERVICES
NOREEN § DAVIS

DIRECTOR

(904) 413 6199

Commissioners

SUSAN F. CLLARK, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

JULIA L. JOHNSON

DIANE K. KIESLING

JOE GARCIA

September 15, 1997

Ms. Geraldine Meno
11950 SE Indian River Drive
Hobe Sound, Florida 33455

Re: DOCKET NO. 970164-WU - Application for increase in rates in marion County
by Hobe Sound Water Company

Dear Ms. Meno:

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matier on September 11,
1997. The Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at 1ts September 23, 1997,
Agenda Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, 4075
Esplanade Way, in Tallahassee beginning at 9:30 a.m. Due to the numper of ems (o be
covered at this conference, we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard  You
are welcome to come to this Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the discussion
of this item. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (904) 413-6199

!
e
Pals . 73

Rosanne Gervasi
Staff Counsel

Sincer
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) cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Willis, Crouch, Galloway, Lango, Merchant, Monis,
£s === Munroe, Rendell)
] (P Division of Records and Reporting

DOCH~ KT 4 e ..-‘l‘rF
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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD ® TALLAHASSEE, F1 32399 0B%(
An AfMirmanve AcnonFguasl Oppormunity Employer e



Public Serbice WD

M-E-M-O-R-A-N-TA&N1O 1997
FPSG—Hecouts epoding-

State of Floridd)

DATE: August 5, 1997

TO: Division of Records & Reporting (.

FROM: Rosanne G. Capeless, Senior Auorney. Division of Legal Scrvices r 2

RE: Docket No. 970164-WU - Application for increase 1n rates in Martn County by Hobe
Sound Water Company.

Please add the following individuals to the mailing hist i the abosve referenced docket

Eaglewood Homeowners Association, Inc Ms Geraldine Meno

8500 S.E. Eaglewood Way 11950 S 1= Indian River D
Hobe Sound, FL. 33455 Hobe Sound . Fi. 33455

Jim Spurgeon Martin DiMago

P. O Box 7 12861 S B Laurel Valley Lane
Hobe Sound. FL 33475 Hobe Sound. B 33455
John Bogue

12851 S.E. Laurel Valley Lane
Hobe Sound, FI. 13455

RGC mw

cc Division of Water & Wastewater (Wilhis, Crouch, Galloway, Lingo
Merchant, Moniz. Munroe, Rendell)
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Public Serbice Comnussion
A-C-R-N-O-W-L-F-D-G-M-F-N-1
DATE:

TO: - -

FROM: _ L DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

RE: ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF CONFIDENTIAL FILING

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A CONFIDENTIAL DOCHMENT

FILED IN DOCKET NO. =~ OR (I¥ FILED IN AN UNDOCKETED

MATTER) CONCERNING o ) B _AND
(GESERAL DES RIFTION)

FILED ON BEHALF OF S . THI

DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IN LOCKED STORAGE.
ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS MATTER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO

KAY FLYNN AT (904) 413-6744.

PSC/RAR 19 (4/97)

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER = 2530 SHUMAKLD CGAR BLVD » TALLAHASSEL BT 323909085
an Affumative Actionbqual Upporuniny Employer Imtermet |omail  COMSTAUT g PSC STATE L IS
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Flonda Public Senviice Commussion

Bureau of Consumer Information and ( onservation Education
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Flonda 32399-0850
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Bureau of Consumer Information and Conservation i ducation
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Flonda 32399-0850
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Hobe sound- Water Company

DOCKET MO 9700164 W1
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If you want to let the Public Service Commission know how you feel about this case, please fill out
this comment form and return it by mail. It will be placed in the correspondence file of this ducket
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Hobe Sound Water Company

DOCKET KO 970164- W1
Name Clifford P. Se1ltz
Address 861 S.E. Eaglewood Way

—

Hobe Sound, Fl. 33455 ey

Ar

If you want to let the Public Service Commission know how you feel about this case, please fill out
this comment form and return 1t by mail. It will be placed 1n the corespondence file of this docket

the Hobe Sound Water Company
would allow me to make a judgement regarding the justiticatio
for their request other than the statement that they want "to
recover the costs for a ground water filtration system and curren!
operating expenses"., That is hardly a sufficent basis on which a
consumer can make an intelligent decision regarding the reason-

ableness of their request. I trust you to thoroughly cxamine
basis of the request and assure the consumers are Lol roed
ably assessed.

I have no information fromn Lhaq

n

by |
e 1
ser] -

Wi

1 have a few thoughts I would like to call to your dttvnt‘o%.

9. This
rate 1ncrease

monthly |

—

15 noted on my billis $13.5
agn when a

o Meter Charge:
chage was introduced some tiwce

was denied. I can't imagine that a meter would cost more
than a few hundred dollars with a service life ot 10 t«
—Z0 years. To e chargec F13. a month, 37163 aycar and
$1630 in 10 years seems like an unreasonable billiag; to
Talise 1t 158 unconscionable. a ;
T The BYGoOTeA IhicYoase 10 aillofaae charai 15 10§ ‘;’)FT- =}
centagewise as the number o. aallons usca risc: s
TEemME INMCoNSIistent with o vicw rnat a Unaer qnﬁhTﬂ_ﬁ- B
wardgd for conservation rather than the more you use th-
TEe5s youU pay.- S —— ]
957 ]
’Y/
"*ff"h 7]
June 27, 1997 ET— |

Fold and Iup¢ - see back jor address

EIVE
JUN 30 139/ m
.




2.5, Munson, Jr.

101 South Trail

Hobe Sound, FL 33455

Florida Public Service Commission

Bureau of Consumer Information and Conservation Education
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Floridz 32399-0850
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Hobe Sound Water Company

DOCKET NO. §70164- WU
VE
JUN 30 1997

Py 101 South Trail, Hobe Sound, FL 33455 D'vmnnmc,m‘i__lﬂ"

Name C.S. Munson, Jr.

airs

If you want to letthe Public Service Commission know how you feel about this case, please fill out
this comment form and return it by mail. It will be placed in the correspondence file of this docket

i —_—

I, as well as many of my neighbors and friends, do not feel that any
increase 1s warranted because nf the poor quality of the water.
== |
|
] B
!
—

Fold and 1ape - sec back for address
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JOHN P. BERNHARD

PO BOX 8590 HOBE SOUND F( 33475

—

Yvr BREe jt::u‘*) ﬁ%ﬁkr M wateg (“(, ﬂlgim\;*a
o Digmzle *—;‘L’L& DO JSH"I\Jﬁ&. w;;'k-,wm\%mu.
c, COMMMWE CVAL ﬁlt&\'ﬁkﬁﬁ' wondte hieug
FANAIL AR L D & fee e Mp i
I_Jﬁ L U T \\J:LL\IEF‘\. ,\LL i(("LLLL'“)

'I.

-

','”\".:L ICIIN S 9«.) L'\'\"(‘ "HILL!‘V)‘{QL\\_,H (SN & &, SRLP T

f

Poe T B \LLE\B QI%)(‘E p;,;n\m., )

\kuu\jﬁﬂihx Cllwe 5
‘L\")) ")(ﬂ i-k(u[t o (



& @ CAF ())
RECEIVED

18 July,1997 JUN 2.3 1997

.. FP Reportin
Director, Division of Records and Reporting S pareng
Florida Public Service Commussion C t \ \J =

2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard = b '@91

l'allahassee. Florida 32399-0850 JUN 24 A
Gentlemen, ONSUME-HE‘E,

RE- Docket No 9701
Hobe Sound Water Company

| am writing without benefit of review of the underlying costs and expenditures submutted
in support of this most recent rate increase “equest. and will not be able to attend the
public hearing scheduled for the 25th of this month.

I'hat said. a 238% increase in meter costs and 167% increase in gallonage costs over the
past three years lcads me 1o ask that you take a very close look at this proposal und most
especially whether the future holds similar increases for the subscribers o this watcr
system. Wells are not the answer on Jupiter Island and many of us have only the one
company to which we can subscribe. We can only ask that you take a good hard ook m
the costs and give what ever reliel is possible to the end user

I'hank you for your consideration.

Sincerelywyours,
__.____.-—-—ﬁ

\\ [ o . A -~
I'homas B. Denegre

105 Gomez Road
Hobe Sound, F1. 33455
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MARTIN DI MASO :;'

12861 S E Laurel Valley Lane
Hobe Sound, FL 33455
July 3 1997

Florida Public Service Commission Hobe Sound Water Company
2540 Schumard Oak Boulevard cket No~910164 wu
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Greetings,
CONSUMER / -

| wish to thank the PSC staff for conducting a custo
the Hobe Sound Water Co application for a rate increase

g to discuss

| would like to reiterate the points | made when | spoke at that meeting

| understand the need for the Hobe Sound Water Co (HSWC) to recover
the cost associated with the construction of a groundwater filtration system
The HSWC is justified in requesting an increase in water rates There 1s no
justification for a 38% increase in gallonage charge rates Rates will have
increased 141% since 1994 If approved Substantially lesser rates to
recover costs spread over a greater length of ime would be more
appropriate.

The request for an increase in base facility charges 1s without ment and
should be dismissed. There i1s no reason that recovery costs and base
charges should be merged and put forth to the PSC When administrative
costs have increased, let HSWC prove that These are two separate and
distinct items and each should be considered on their own merits

| personally object that residential users are penalized for water usage over
10,000 gallons The impetus for conservation to both residential and
commercial users is the consumption charge | make an effort to conserve
water to keep my water bill low Keeping the water bill low keeps
consumption low. The two go hand in hand for both residential ana
commercial users | suggest the penalty rate be removed and there be one
gallonage charge per 1000 gallons for residential users

The previous paragraph leads me to discuss the following HSWC
occasionally (5 out of the past 12 months) reads water meters after the 30
day period. Usually this prolongs the penalty period | think this is unfair and
places another financial burden on the residential user HSWC should not




default on their obligation to read meters in a timely manner and also reap
financial benefits from:.defaulting on that requirement

In summation, water rates should be increased moderately to recover costs
for capital improvement in their plant Base facility charges should not be
increased at all or until HSWC proves a need in the future Penalty charges
for residential users should be repealed and eliminated

Sincerely.

Mz fo A Jbie

Martin Di Maso
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JSERVICES

FPSC-RECORDS REPORTING
February 2§, 1997

Ms. Blanca Bayo

Florida Public Service Commission
Director of Records & Reporting
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Tallahassee FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

By this letter, | request that Matthew Feil, Esq. be put on the mailing list for the folloowing list
of docket:

Docket No. 970164-WU Hobe Sound Water Company

Mr. Feil's address is as follows:

Matthew Feil, Esq.

Florida Water Services Corporation
1000 Color Place

Apopka FL 32703

If you have any questions, please contact me at (407) 880-0058, ext. 456. Thank you for
assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,
Vlsncg (Ll

Nancy Cook
Secretary

Flonda Waler Services Corporation / PO. Bax 608520 / Orlando, Florida 32860-9520 / Phone 407/880-0058 / Fax 407/880- 1395




Commissioners;

SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF RECORDS &

J. TERRY DEASON REPORTING
JULIA L. JOHNSON BLANCA S. BAYO
DIANE K. KIESLING DIRECTOR

JOE GARCIA (904) 413-6770

Public Serbice Commission

February 7, 1997

D. Bruce May, Esquire

Holland & Knight Law Offices
Post Office Drawer 810
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0810

RE: Docket No. 970164-WU
Dear Mr. May:
This will acknowledge receipt of a request for test year approval in Martin County, by

Hobe Sound Water Company, which was filed in this office on February 6, 1997 and assigned
the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER + 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD = TALLAHASSEE, FL 32)99-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Empioyer Internet E-mail  CONTACTE@PSC STATE FL US
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